Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Deputation of Secretary, J&K Board of Technical Education to Punjab & Haryana States.
Refer: No. SBOTE/Misc/07-IV/2021/7319 dated 10.11.202 from Board of Technical Education.
Government Order No. 88-JK(DSD) of 2021

Dated: 16-11-2021

Sanction is accorded to the deputation of Mr. Firdoce Ahmad Itoo, Secretary, J&K, Board of Technical Education to Chandigarh w.e.f 16th of November, 2021 for analyzing/examining the procedure of examination being followed/adopted by the Board of Technical Education, Punjab & Haryana States at National Level.

He shall return back to Headquarters for duties by or before 18.11.2021, in view of urgency involved in finalizing admissions to Polytechnics across JKUT.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Principal Secretary to Government

No:-DSD-BOTE/23/2021-02

Dated: 16-11-2021

3

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Skill Development.
- 2. Director Finance, Department of Skill Development.
- 3. Secretary, J&K, Board of Technical Education.
- 4. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) for information.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Government Order file/Incharge website DSD.

(Favaz Ahmad B

(Fayaz Anmad Bhat) Under Secretary to the Government